

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7946 OF 2025

Shabana Begum Khursheed Ali & Ors. ...Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*

- Mr. Shirsat Suhas R., for Petitioners.
- Ms. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. The petitioners are granted last chance to supply spare copies for issuance of notices, within one week from today, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed, as against the respondents to whom notice was to be issued and the interim order, if any, shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

2. If copies are supplied within one week, issue notice to the said respondents, returnable on **10<sup>th</sup> September 2025, to be listed in the “urgent orders category.”**

3. *Hamdust* granted in addition.

4. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**